M/s Afcons Infrastructure Ltd

Regd. Office: Afcons House, 16, Shah Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Azad Nagar P.O., Post Box No. 11978, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 053.
Under Jal Jeevan Mission, District - Jaunpur (U.P.)

Actual TW Assembly of Rajapur Pakadi TW,Block:-Machhalishar,Distt. Jaunpur

500 mm @
| 200 mm @ BGL in Meter
Drilling and assembly
PHYSICAL STRATA — AGL 0.50
S.No. BGLin Meter Formation 0.00
From to 6.1 H.P. 5.60
1 0 12 Sandy soil 6.03 H.P. 11.63
2 12 48 Clay 6.3 H.P. 17.93
3 48 96 Medium Sand 6.09 H.P. 24.02
4 96 108 Clay 6.04 H.P. 30.06
5 108 130 Coarse Sand 6.1 H.P. 36.16
6 130 136 Clay+Kankar 6.1 H.P. 42.26
7 136 166 Coarse Sand 6.1 H.P. 48.36
8 166 169 Clay 6.1 H.P. 54.46
9 169 180 Coarse Sand 5.04 H.P. 59.50
10 180 186 Clay 0.20 Reducer 59.70
11 186 270 Coarse Sand 2.36 P.P. 62.06
12 270 300 Coarse Sand + Kankar 6.02 P.P. 68.08
6.05 P.P. 74.13
Logging Report 6.02 P.P. 80.15
Date of Logging-22/10/2022 6.05 P.P. 86.20
S.No Depth (Mbel) Thickness (m) Quality (In Remarks 6.06 P.P. 92.26
From to terms of 6.05 P.P. 98.31
1 115 127 12 Moderate 6.04 P.P. 104.35
2 138 142 4 Good 6.04 P.P. 110.39
3 170 173 3 Good 6.05 P.P. 116.44
4 176 180 4 Good 6.07 P.P. 122.51
5 187 194 7 Good 6.08 P.P. 128.59
6 201 211 10 Good 6.05 P.P. 134.64
7 219 226 7 Good 6.04 P.P. 140.68
8 230 234 4 Good 6.03 P.P. 146.71
9 240 247 7 Good 6.04 P.P. 152.75
10 252 255 3 Good 6.05 P.P. 158.80
11 265 269 4 Good 6.04 P.P. 164.84
12 273 280 7 Good 6.05 P.P. 170.89
13 285 292 7 Good 6.05 P.P. 176.94
6.05 P.P. 182.99
6.07 P.P. 189.06
DETAILS 6.05 P.P. 195.11
1 Date of lowering 04-11-2022 6.05 P.P. 201.16
2 Depth of bore 500 @ 66.00 Mbgl 3.02 S.P. 204.18
3 Depth of bore 450 @ 234.00 Mbgl 6.04 S.P. 210.22
4 Housing Pipe 200 @ 60.00 m 3.02 P.P. 213.24
5 Plain Pipe 150 @ 168.65 m 6.06 P.P. 219.30
6 Slotted Pipe 150 @ 2415 m 6.03 S.P. 225.33
7 200x150 mm @ Reducer 0.20 m 5.02 P.P. 230.35
Total Lowring | 253.00 |[M 3.02 S.P. 233.37
1.00 P.P. 234.37
6.05 P.P. 240.42
6.04 S.P. 246.46
6.04
- P.P. 252.50
150 mm @
450 mm @
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(U.p.) Ltd., Jaunpur Varanasi




